1		
2	HERBERT LESLIE GREENBERG (SBN 4	
3	10732 Farragut Drive Culver City, California 90230	CONFORMED COPY OPIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California
4	Telephone: (310) 838-8105 Email: LGreenberg@LGEsquire.com	County of Los Artistics
5	In Propria Persona	SEP 1.4 2018
6	in Propria Persona	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk By: Tom G. Holmes, Deputy
7		5). ten
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – WEST CIVIL	
11	NEDDEDT LESS IE ODDES (DED O #/	
12	HERBERT LESLIE GREENBERG a/k/a LES GREENBERG,	CASE NO. SC 129 203
13	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF
14		PRESERVATION OF RIGHT TO SEEK PUNITIVE DAMAGES
15	v.	
16 17	CULVER CITY OBSERVER, INC., STEPHEN LAWRENCE HADLAND, and DOES 1 through 20, inclusive,	Assigned for All Purposes Hon. Mitchell L. Beckloff
18		Dept: WEM
19	Defendants.	Filed: April 30, 2018 Trial Date: None Scheduled
20		
21	TO: DEFENDANTS CULVER CITY O	BSERVER, INC. AND STEPHEN LAWRENCE
22	HADLAND, AND TO THEIR ATTORNEY OF RECORD:	
23	Plaintiff HERBERT LESLIE GREENBERG reserves the right to seek \$250,000 in	
24	punitive damages against defendants, jointly and severally, when he seeks a judgment in the	
25	within-entitled action.	
26	DATED: September 6, 2018	Herbert heslie Greenberg
27		HERBERT LESLIE GREENEERG
28		Plaintiff, In Propria Persona

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES: 3 At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am 4 employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 10732 Farragut Drive, Culver City, CA 90230. 5 6 On September 6, 2018, I mailed from Culver City, California a true and correct copy of the following documents described as PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF PRESERVATION OF 7 RIGHT TO SEEK PUNITIVE DAMAGES on the interested parties in this action by enclosing them in a sealed envelope addressed as follows: 8 C. Susan Keen 9 Attorney at Law 1515 Seventh Street # 111 10 Santa Monica, CA 90401 11 and depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service, with the postage fully 12 prepaid. 13 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 14 foregoing is true and correct. 15 Executed on September 6, 2018, at Culver City, California. Paulitu D. Greenberg. 16 Paulette D. Greenberg 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28